CH \$190.00 410622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391905

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. | | 06/27/2016 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Newpark Drilling Fluids LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9320 Lakeside Blvd., Ste. 100 | |
| City: | The Woodlands | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77381 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4106222 | EVOLUTION |
| Registration Number: | 4106223 | EVOLUTION |
| Registration Number: | 4003786 | EVOVIS |
| Registration Number: | 4003787 | EVOLUBE |
| Registration Number: | 4010405 | EVOMOD |
| Registration Number: | 4003788 | EVOCON |
| Registration Number: | 4404895 | DEEPDRILL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132387161

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: annesullivan@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP
Address Line 1: 600 Travis, Suite 4200
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Anne Sullivan |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Anne Sullivan/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/19/2016 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0957

900371763

Total Attachments: 8 source=Newpark_IP Release#page1.tif source=Newpark_IP Release#page2.tif source=Newpark_IP Release#page3.tif source=Newpark_IP Release#page4.tif source=Newpark_IP Release#page5.tif source=Newpark_IP Release#page6.tif source=Newpark_IP Release#page7.tif source=Newpark_IP Release#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ("Release") is made and effective as of June 27, 2016 ("Effective Date") and granted by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., whose address is 10 S. Dearborn, 7th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60603, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the secured parties under the Loan Agreements referred to below (the "Secured Parties"), in favor of NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC (as successor to COMPOSITE MAT SOLUTIONS L.L.C. and SOLOCO, L.L.C.), a Texas limited liability company, whose address is 9320 Lakeside Blvd., Ste. 100, The Woodlands, Texas 77381; NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC (formerly known as NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LABORATORY, INC. and NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS, L.P.), a Texas limited liability company, whose address is 9320 Lakeside Blvd., Ste. 100, The Woodlands, Texas 77381; EXCALIBAR MINERALS LLC (formerly known as EXCALIBAR MINERALS INC.), a Texas limited liability company, whose address is 9320 Lakeside Blvd., Ste. 100, The Woodlands, Texas 77381; NEWPARK RESOURCES, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 9320 Lakeside Blvd., Ste. 100, The Woodlands, Texas 77381; and SUPREME CONTRACTORS, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company, whose address is 9320 Lakeside Blvd., Ste. 100, The Woodlands, Texas 77381 (collectively, the "Grantors") and their successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Term Credit Agreement, dated as of August 18, 2006, in favor of the Agent, as amended and restated in that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2007, in favor of the Agent, as amended and restated in that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2011, in favor of the Agent, as amended and restated in that Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2015 (the "Loan Agreements") among the Grantors, the Agent and the lenders party thereto, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Agent (i) Guarantee and Collateral Agreements by and between the Grantors and the Agent and (ii) certain Grants of Security Interests in Patent and Trademark Rights by and between the Grantors and the Agent (the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Agent and the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the IP Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3691, Frame 0257 on January 7, 2008; Reel 3704,

Frame 0666 on January 7, 2008; Reel 3704, Frame 0657 on January 7, 2008; Reel 020317, Frame 0853 on January 7, 2008; Reel 020325, Frame 0229 on January 7, 2008; Reel 020325, Frame 0256 on January 7, 2008; Reel 020403, Frame 0675 on January 7, 2008; Reel 020325, Frame 0274 on January 7, 2008; Reel 020325, Frame 0265 on January 7, 2008; Reel 5478, Frame 0989 on March 16, 2015; Reel 5478, Frame 0982 on March 16, 2015; Reel 5479, Frame 0001 on March 16, 2015; Reel 035174, Frame 0457 on March 16, 2015; and Reel 035174, Frame 0709 on March 16, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release to the Grantors of any and all right, title and interest the Agent may have in the IP Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "IP Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 hereto). The terms "Patents" and "Trademarks" shall have the meanings provided by reference in the Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreements and (ii) terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreements in, to and under the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as may be reasonably necessary in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

The Agent hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

As Agent

By:

Name: Stephanie Balette

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

| Grantor | Patent | Patent or Application Number |
|--|--|------------------------------|
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | Environmentally safe water base drilling fluid | 5,403,820 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | Environmentally safe drilling fluid | 5,710,107 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | Ester-containing downhole drilling lubricating composition and processes therefor and therewith | 6,884,762 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | Method of decreasing the disintegration of shale-containing cuttings and drilling fluid therefor | 7,441,609 (11/263,639) |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | Drilling and completion fluid | 4,780,220 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | Apparatus and method for testing lubricity | 5,969,227 |
| NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC | Interlocking mat system for construction of load supporting surfaces | 6,695,527 |
| NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC | Interlocking mat system for construction of load supporting surfaces | 6,511,257 |
| NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC | Method for manufacturing molded panels | 6,649,110 |
| NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC | Mat system for construction of roadways and support surfaces | 5,653,551 |

| NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC | Fastening device | 6,722,831 |
|--|--|------------|
| NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC | Hybrid solids conveying system | 6,213,139 |
| NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC | Interlaced panels for support surfaces | 10/652,367 |
| NEWPARK RESOURCES, INC. | Method and apparatus for the injection disposal of solid and liquid waste materials from the drilling and production of oil and gas wells | 5,589,603 |
| NEWPARK RESOURCES, INC. | Method and apparatus for the injection disposal of solid and liquid waste materials into subpressured earth formations penetrated by a borehole | 5,734,988 |
| NEWPARK RESOURCES, INC. | Method and apparatus for the injection disposal of solid and liquid waste materials into subpressured earth formations penetrated by a borehole | 5,961,438 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | Water-Based Drilling Fluids Containing Crosslinked Polyacrylic Acid | 8,623,790 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | Silicate Drilling Fluid and Method of Drilling a Well Therewith | 7,137,459 |
| NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC | Overlapping Secured Mat System | 7,413,374 |

| SUPREME CONTRACTORS, L.L.C. | Method and apparatus for temporary matting for use at construction sites | 5,032,037 |
|--------------------------------|--|-----------|
| SUPREME CONTRACTORS, L.L.C. | Apparatus and method for testing lubricity | 6,105,415 |

SCHEDULE 2 TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

| <u>Grantor</u> | <u>Trademark</u> | Registration or Serial Number |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| EXCALIBAR MINERALS LLC | EXCALIBAR MINERALS | 2,633,985 |
| EXCALIBAR MINERALS LLC | EXBAR | 2,661,334 |
| EXCALIBAR MINERALS LLC | EXCAL | 2,661,333 |
| EXCALIBAR MINERALS LLC | EXFIL | 2,665,139 |
| EXCALIBAR MINERALS LLC | EXCALIBAR MINERALS | 4,473,551 |
| EXCALIBAR MINERALS LLC | ExFil | 4,509,977 |
| EXCALIBAR MINERALS LLC | EXBAR | 4,681,567 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | TORNADO DRYER | 2,551,629 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | TORNADO DRYER | 2,533,378 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | CYBERDRILL | 2,309,763 |

| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | NEW 100 N | 2,419,537 |
|--|------------|------------------------|
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | DEEP DRILL | 2,559,140 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | DEEPDRILL | 2,421,755 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | CYBERDRILL | 2,594,534 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | MM | 2,649,746 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | NEWEASE | 2,978,391 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | EVOLUTION | 4,106,222 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | EVOLUTION | 4,106,223 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | EvoVis | 4,003,786 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | EvoLube | 4,003,787 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | EvoMod | 4,010,405 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | EvoCon | 4,003,788 |
| NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS LLC | DEEPDRILL | 4,404,895 |
| NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC | SOLOCO | 3,339,692 (78/901,837) |
| NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC | BRAVO | 2,977,457 |

| NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC | DURA-BASE | 2,435,274 |
|--|---------------------------|-----------|
| NEWPARK RESOURCES, INC. | Producing Well (stylized) | 4,182,176 |